
1990 Canadian Archery Championships

13 & Under Women Olympic FITA Field

Agg Name Prov Total R F1 F2 Total R Agg

1 VanDaele, Shantelle MB 267 223 226 269 985 2 144 149 293 1 1219

2 Dowd, Becky MB 243 253 239 275 1010 1 119 121 240 2 1250

3 Mayo, Misty MB 240 216 206 260 922 3 107 92 199 3 1121

Cadet Women Olympic FITA Field

Agg Name Prov Total R F1 F2 Total R Agg

1 Wing, Nöel BC 231 208 261 294 994 2 172 140 312 1 1306

2 Klat, Tracy BC 260 251 236 307 1054 1 118 128 246 2 1300

3 Ostermeier, Sheila BC 153 227 253 255 888 3 131 102 233 4 1121

4 Lawson, Pauline BC 174 195 208 263 840 4 136 103 239 3 1079

Junior Women Olympic FITA Field

Agg Name Prov 70 60 50 30 Total R F1 F2 Total R Agg

1 Mayo, Pam MB 269 267 268 312 1116 2 200 214 414 1 1530

2 Williams, Shelly NB 253 281 268 316 1118 1 158 172 330 3 1448

3 Cramer, Diana BC 227 258 242 310 1037 4 189 176 365 2 1402

4 Mersereau, Michelle NB 265 269 274 280 1088 3 144 139 283 5 1371

5 Dean, Joanne AB 226 263 221 282 992 5 150 145 295 4 1287

6 Popik, Carla SK 253 204 156 256 869 6 94 75 169 6 1038

Senior Women Olympic FITA Field

Agg Name Prov 70 60 50 30 Total R F1 F2 Total R Agg

1 Buscornbe, Lisa ON 282 286 287 312 1167 2 229 235 464 1 1631

2 McDonald, Joan ON 280 277 277 318 1152 3 221 225 446 2 1598

3 Cusson, Marthe PQ 282 303 264 328 1177 1 214 193 407 5 1584

4 Sampson, Margaret ON 261 266 269 311 1107 9 226 211 437 3 1544

5 Plante, Sylvie PQ 262 265 284 318 1129 7 212 201 413 4 1542

6 Vienneau, Aleta ON 259 266 292 321 1138 6 212 164 376 7 1514

7 Duckworth, Lois ON 272 288 266 314 1140 5 169 154 323 13 1463

8 Tetford, Lori ON 237 263 274 316 1090 10 186 185 371 8 1461

9 Plante, Jacinthe PQ 239 239 268 313 1059 11 189 190 379 6 1438

10 Dick, Verna BC 238 277 293 307 1115 8 156 156 312 15 1427

11 Millar, Kathleen ON 254 250 244 292 1040 12 183 177 360 9 1400

12 Carbonneau, Nicole PQ 209 243 256 295 1003 15 178 158 336 11 1339

13 Allan, Tanna BC 215 271 212 271 969 19 175 185 360 10 1320

14 Doig, Katherine BC 214 268 258 285 1025 13 162 140 302 18 1327

15 Trudeau, Gloria BC 239 230 238 292 999 16 150 164 314 14 1313

16 Hilts, Bernice MB 227 240 224 297 988 17 146 151 297 19 1285

1990 Canadian Archery Championships
Western Regional Archery Association Brandon, MB

July 15 - 20, 1990

Page 1 of 10



1990 Canadian Archery Championships

17 Melanson, Michelle SK 221 246 240 306 1013 14 137 133 270 22 1283

18 Beresford, Brigitte AB 229 268 209 263 969 18 154 154 308 17 1277

19 De Paulo, Pamela MB 230 232 205 256 923 21 174 162 336 12 1259

20 Dawn Groszko AB 233 251 178 255 917 22 145 163 308 16 1225

21 Starkey, Margot NB 194 236 231 270 931 20 156 121 277 20 1208

22 Zhang, Mingyue NB 278 293 273 298 1142 4 0 0 0 1142

23 Plante, Lina PQ 188 192 198 290 868 23 140 104 244 23 1112

24 Middleton, Lanna SK 160 207 216 250 833 25 164 113 277 21 1110

25 Dean, Michelle AB 203 185 169 248 805 26 98 76 174 24 979

26 Roberts, Wendy BC 203 199 198 266 866 24 0 0 0 0 866

27 Melanson, Tressa SK 139 174 184 278 775 27 0 0 0 0 775

Unlimited Senior Women FITA Field

Agg Name Prov 70 60 50 30 Total R F1 F2 Total R Agg

1 Jarvis, Lillian BC 305 311 306 334 1256 1 226 226 452 2 1708

2 Krietemeyer, Janice SK 296 298 267 325 1186 3 244 216 460 1 1646

3 Partridge, Erin SK 301 298 281 327 1207 2 228 189 417 4 1624

4 Eberle, Carol SK 290 286 288 321 1185 4 225 205 430 3 1615

5 Sigurdson, Phoebe AB 283 299 265 320 1167 5 179 169 348 6 1515

6 Trottier, Claudine PQ 249 266 299 316 1130 6 201 170 371 5 1501

7 Clayton, Sandra AB 239 244 245 258 986 7 141 134 275 7 1261

8 Lawson, Nancy BC 224 235 216 303 978 8 96 106 202 8 1180

Heavy Tackle Sighted Senior Men

Agg Name Prov 90 70 50 30 Total R F1 F2 Total R Agg

1 Muir, George NB 277 323 288 330 1218 1 264 282 546 1 1764

2 MacDonald, Floyd NB 238 280 267 316 1101 3 210 233 443 2 1544

3 Baumle, Al SK 260 280 259 325 1124 2 207 195 402 6 1526

4 Hayden, Don NF 223 262 254 324 1063 6 227 210 437 3 1500

5 Johnston, Elton SK 221 284 253 319 1077 5 196 210 406 5 1483

6 LeBlanc, Paul-Emile NB 226 288 269 308 1091 4 205 184 389 9 1400

7 Robins, Larry AB 232 237 244 311 1024 8 191 204 398 7 1422

8 Eberle, Jim SK 216 268 228 303 1015 9 209 188 397 8 1412

9 Barr, John SK 221 232 227 316 996 11 197 211 408 4 1404

10 Schiewe, Chance AB 227 267 260 291 1045 7 130 189 319 10 1364

11 Shurniak, Wes SK 186 287 238 300 1011 10 151 164 315 11 1326

12 Lester, Garth SK 173 233 252 289 947 12 148 164 312 12 1259

Page 2 of 10



1990 Canadian Archery Championships

Heavy Tackle Sighted Senior Men

Agg Name Prov 90 70 50 30 Total R F1 F2 Total R Agg

1 Bourque, Charles NB 215 230 253 297 995 1 207 190 397 1 1392

2 Berry, Edward MB 0 0 0 0 0 189 184 373 2 373

13 & Under Men Olympic FITA Field

Agg Name Prov Total R F1 F2 Total R Agg

1 Trottier, Louis PQ 120 176 197 239 732 1 64 62 126 1 858

2 Lawson, Craig BC 70 103 131 187 491 2 47 24 71 2 562

Cadet Men Olympic FITA Field

Agg Name Prov 70 60 50 30 Total R F1 F2 Total R Agg

1 Gremeaux, Pierre PQ 293 280 274 330 1177 1 214 191 405 1 1582

2 Milco, Billy NB 200 258 249 313 1080 2 209 172 381 2 1461

3 Fournier, Jean-Pascal PQ 239 259 256 313 1067 3 173 158 331 4 1398

4 Barr, P.J SK 218 246 250 307 1021 5 198 167 365 3 1386

5 Dick, Jason NB 240 239 244 312 1035 4 159 128 287 5 1322

6 Beatt, Jason MB 132 167 110 206 615 7 66 45 111 6 726

7 Sepke, Clayton MB 145 145 124 258 672 6 0 0 672

Cadet Men Compound FITA Field

Agg Name Prov 70 60 50 30 Total R F1 F2 Total R Agg

1 Giles, Darren BC 291 295 295 343 1224 1 220 209 429 1 1653

2 Lewin, Shane BC 251 250 272 311 1084 2 163 169 332 2 1416

3 Myers, Chad BC 200 250 225 245 920 3 129 109 238 3 1158

Open Senior Men FITA Field

Agg Name Prov 90 70 50 30 Total R F1 F2 Total R Agg

1 Meehan, Cecil BC 309 330 289 337 1265 1 266 282 548 1 1813

2 Lightfoot, Steve AB 275 315 293 323 1206 2 260 223 483 2 1689

Unlimited Senior Men FITA Field

Agg Name Prov 90 70 50 30 Total R F1 F2 Total R Agg

1 Van Daele, Travis MB 317 341 308 352 1318 1 264 278 542 3 1860

2 Volpé, Hermel NB 305 329 310 343 1287 4 281 284 505 1 1852

3 Briere, Jean Paul PQ 315 329 310 342 1296 2 261 276 537 4 1833

4 Idler, Dennis AB 298 325 319 351 1293 3 265 208 533 7 1826

5 Patridge, Keith SK 297 330 289 345 1261 8 286 266 552 2 1813

6 Niekamp, Daryl SK 284 321 306 341 1252 11 264 273 537 5 1789

7 Saulnier, Laurie NB 287 324 296 346 1253 10 260 275 535 6 1788

8 Pronovost, Normand PQ 309 327 293 333 1262 7 260 257 517 9 1779

9 Trottier, Jean-Yves PQ 289 328 283 342 1242 12 246 277 522 8 1765

10 Roy, Paul PQ 296 328 293 341 1253 9 251 254 505 10 1758

11 Prevost, Jean Marc PQ 312 317 299 339 1267 9 247 236 493 13 1750
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12 Schiewe, Travis AB 301 314 348 346 1279 5 183 273 457 15 1736

13 Stemmler,Ralph AB 295 296 290 338 1219 13 251 252 503 11 1722

14 Perrin, Gaetan PQ 286 314 283 329 1212 14 226 249 475 14 1687

15 Saulnier, Ken NS 275 319 274 335 1203 15 232 219 451 16 1654

10 Giesbrecht, Andy NB 286 311 275 324 1196 16 225 224 449 17 1045

11 Podulsky, Quinn BC 267 300 247 325 1139 17 206 184 390 20 1529

18 Kiefer, Herwig AB 247 298 265 310 1120 18 186 204 390 21 1510

19 Melanson, John SK 221 285 266 325 1097 19 199 199 398 18 1495

20 Sigurdson, John AB 238 252 251 298 1039 21 190 173 363 22 1402

21 Krietemeyer, Kasey SK 258 293 228 179 958 22 212 183 395 19 1353

22 Fowlie, Reed MB 250 302 242 302 1096 20 0 0 0 1096

23 Buscombe, David ON 0 0 0 0 0 0 261 238 499 12 409

Senior Men Wheelchair FITA FITA 

Agg Name Prov 90 70 50 30 Total R half half Total R Agg

1 Ward, Brian NS 242 268 258 398 1166 1 483 588 1071 1 2177

Senior Men Olympic FITA Field

Agg Name Prov 90 70 50 30 Total R F1 F2 Total R Agg

1 Rousseau, Claude PQ 293 318 282 326 1219 1 254 251 505 1 1724

2 Gamble, Edward AB 279 296 221 324 1180 4 250 237 487 4 1667

3 Webber, Andrew NF 270 309 281 325 1185 2 238 241 479 6 1664

4 Siatkowski, Stan ON 249 303 277 326 1155 8 248 248 496 3 1651

5 Parenteau, Benny PQ 278 297 273 327 117 6 243 221 464 10 1639

6 Tumbull, Pierre NB 245 296 265 319 1125 15 244 255 499 2 1624

7 Bonnett, John MB 273 299 277 332 1181 3 225 218 443 15 1624

8 Girdlestone, Tom ON 263 300 286 319 1163 7 229 218 447 14 1615

9 Fontaine, Paul PQ 250 291 231 316 1138 10 236 235 471 9 1609

10 Beaumont-Smith, Chris NB 255 276 773 322 1126 14, 237 237 474 8 1600

11 Desmarais, Eric PQ 254 292 247 325 1118 17 238 243 481 5 1599

12 Williams, Erwin NB 261 274 277 319 1131 13 231 228 459 11 1590

13 Betts, Phil AB 259 290 262 325 1136 11 210 231 441 16 1577

14 McKinnon, Mark NB 234 272 269 316 1091 20 242 236 478 7 1569

15 Hansen, Kien SK 269 300 264 318 1151 9 204 206 410 26 1561

16 Barnes, Wade BC 248 269 275 329 1121 16 211 226 437 18 1558

17 Harrison, Dale AB 240 260 276 317 1099 18 223 229 452 13 1551

18 Gabriel, Ralph ON 244 271 266 315 1093 19 222 201 423 22 1521

19 Goldstone, Jim SK 224 283 235 310 1052 23 235 221 456 12 1508

20 Sew, Tom AB 238 272 248 306 1064 22 211 214 425 20 1489

21 Sheppard, Paul NS 235 277 267 304 1083 21 202 196 398 28 1481

22 Jackel, Lothar ON 202 282 239 313 1036 29 221 219 440 17 1476

23 Ferrier, Ewan AB 217 264 256 301 1038 27 214 206 420 23 1458

24 Peacock, Murray BC 241 250 243 307 1041 76 204 212 416 24 1457

25 Andrix, George SK 243 247 242 314 1040 25 202 209 411 25 1457
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26 McCrea, Ian ON 199 277 222 320 1028 30 201 222 423 21 1451

27 Bedford, Allan BC 250 283 276 322 1131 12 142 175 317 34 1448

28 Down, Gary BC 247 273 215 311 1046 24 196 186 382 29 1428

29 Gravel, Alain PQ 240 264 225 288 1017 31 175 192 367 30 1384

30 Gillies, Garry ON 202 254 227 296 979 33 205 195 400 27 1379

31 Trudeau, Ed BC 188 242 197 301 928 35 219 211 430 19 1358

32 Plante, Bertrand PQ 216 265 246 304 1031 29 144 176 320 33 1351

33 Hikichi, Mitsu BC 209 256 218 286 969 34 178 176 354 31 1323

34 Hall, Ken ON 224 241 239 275 979 32 176 157 333 32 1312

35 Viney, David ON 271 298 282 328 1179 5 0 0 0 0 1179

36 Lawson, Percy BC 81 162 157 270 670 36 110 124 234 35 904

37 Plante, Ghislain PQ 35 86 111 141 373 37 53 59 112 36 485

Junior Men Olympic FITA Field

Agg Name Prov 90 70 50 30 Total R F1 F2 Total R Agg

1 Cadieux, Sylvain PQ 282 309 296 334 1221 1 258 254 512 1 1733

2 Miller, Jeff SK 278 316 269 330 1193 2 236 244 480 2 1073

3 LeBlanc, Matthew NB 266 289 271 335 1161 3 234 225 459 4 1620

4 Senger, Chad SK 251 302 268 320 1141 6 231 236 467 3 1608

5 Lester, Vance SK 248 290 281 328 1147 5 213 221 434 7 1581

6 Gill, James BC 259 299 266 333 1157 4 210 206 416 9 1573

7 Smyth, Steven NB 232 303 274 305 1114 7 220 232 452 5 1566

8 Vienneau, Vince ON 241 284 264 317 1106 8 199 215 414 10 1520

9 Besner, Kevin NB 222 259 257 323 1061 10 224 216 440 6 1501

10 Thompson, Byron BC 234 280 259 314 1087 9 211 202 413 11 1500

11 McDonald, Nelson NB 202 265 253 321 1041 12 222 206 428 8 1469

12 Loiselle, Fred BC 243 235 270 298 1046 11 152 160 312 13 1358

13 Perrin, Martin PQ 246 244 199 278 967 13 151 160 312 14 1278

14 McFarlane, Arnador AB 191 232 234 275 932 14 156 177 333 12 1265
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Olympic Senior Women

Province Total

1 Ontario

Buscombe, Lisa 1631

McDonald, Joan 1598

Sampson, Margaret 1544

4773

2 Quebec

Cusson, Marthe 1584

Plante, Sylvie 1542

Plante, Jacinthe 1436

4563

 

3 British Columbia

Dick, Verna 1427

Allan, Tanna 1329

Doig, Katherine 1327

4083

4 Alberta

Beresford, Brigitte 1277

Groszko, Dawn 1225

Dean, Michelle 979

3481

5 Manitoba

Hilts, Bernice 1285

DePaulo, Pamela 1259

Roberts, Wendy 866

3410

6 Saskatchewan

Melanso, Michelle 1283

Middleton, Lanna 1110

Melanson, Tressa 775

3168

Unlimited Senior Women

1 Saskatchewan

Krietemeyer, Janice 1646

Partridge, Erin 1624

Eberle, Carol 1615

4885

Compound Cadet Men

1 British Columbia

Teams
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Gilles, Darren 1653

Lewin, Shane 1416

Myers, Chad 1158

4227

Heavy Tackle Sighted Senior Men

1 New Brunswick

Muir, George 1764

MacDonald, Floyd 1544

LeBlanc, Paul-Emile 1480

4788

2 Saskatchewan

Baumle, Al 1526

Johnston, Elton 1483

Eberle, Jim 1412

4421

Junior

1 Saskatchewan

Lester, Vance 1581

Miller, Jeff 1673

Senger, Chad 1608

4862

2 New Brunswick

LeBlanc, Matthew 1620

Smyth, Steven 1566

Besner, Kevin 1501

4687

3 British Columbia

Cramer, Diana 1402

Gill, James 1573

Thompson, Byron 1500

4475
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Olympic Senior Men

1 Quebec

Rousseau, Claude, 1724

Parenteau, Benny 1639

Fontaine, Paul 1609

4972

2 New Brunswick

Turnbull, Pierre 1624

Beaumont-Smith, Chris 1600

Williams, Erwin 1590

4814

3 Alberta

Gamble, Edward 1667

Betts, Phillip 1577

Harrison, Daryl  1551

4795

 

4 Ontario

Siatkowski, Stan 1667

Girdlestone, Tom 1615

Gabriel, Ralph 1521

4787

 

5 Saskatchewan

Hansen, Kien 1561

Goldstone, Jim 1508

Andrix, George 1457

4526

6 British Columbia

Barnes, Wade 1558

Peacock, Murray 1457

Bedford, Alan 1448

4463
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Unlimited Senior Men

1 Quebec

Pronovost, Normand 1779

Trottier, Jean-Yves 1765

Roy, Paul 1758

5302

2 Alberta

Idler, Dennis 1826

Schiewe, Travis 1736

Stemmler, Ralph 1722

5284

3 Saskatchewan

Partridge, Keith 1813

Niekamp, Daryl 1789

Melanson, John 1495

5097

4 Manitoba

Van Daele, Travis 1860

Giesbrecht, Andy 1645

Fowlie, Reed 1096

4601

Women 

R Name Prov Class Score HandicapTotal

1 Pheobe, Sigurdson AB Unlimited 1515 270 1785

Men 

R Name Prov Class Score Total

1 Edward Gamble AB Olympic 1667 335 2002

2 Cecil Meehan BC Professional 1813 177 1990

3 Ewan (Red) Ferrier AB Olympic 1458 335 1793

4 George Andrix SK Olympic 1457 335 1792

5 Mitsu Hikichi BC Olympic 1323 335 1658

6 John Melanson SK Unlimited 1495 161 1656

7 John Sigurdson AB Unlimited 1402 161 1563

R Name Prov Class ScoreHandicap Total

1 Jarvis, Lillian BC Unlimited 1708 270 1978

Meehan, Cecil BC Professional 1813 177 1990 3968

Masters

Husband & Wife

Page 9 of 10



1990 Canadian Archery Championships

2 Partridge, Erin SK Unlimited 1624 270 1894

Partridge, Keith SK Unlimited 1813 161 1974 3868

3 Trottier, Claudine PQ Unlimited 1501 270 1771

Trottier, Jean-Yves PQ Unlimited 161 1765 1926

4 Eberle, Carol SK Unlimited 1615 270 1885

Eberle, Jim SK Heavy Tackle Sighted1412 382 1794 3679

5 McDonald, Joan ON Olympic 1598 342 1940

Gillies, Gary ON Olympic 1379 335 1714 3654

6 Krietemeyer, Janice SK Unlimited 1646 270 1916

Krietemeyer, Casey SK Unlimited 1353 161 1514 3430

7 Trudeau, Gloria BC Olympic 1313 342 1655

Trudeau, Ed BC Olympic 1358 335 1693 3348

8 Sigurdson, Pheobe AB Unlimited 270 1515 1785

Sigurdson, John AB Unlimited 161 1402 1563 3348

9 Lawson, Nancy BC Unlimited 270 1180 1450

Lawson, Percy BC Olympic 342 904 1246 2696

10 Buscombe, Lisa ON Olympic 342 1631 1973

Buscombe, David ON Unlimited 161 499 660
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